RESOLUTION 2019 -118

RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF
MOUNT ARLINGTON, IN THE COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY,
DELINEATING SALARY AMOUNTS AND RATES FOR THE YEAR 2019

WHEREAS, the Borough of Mount Arlington annually sets forth salary amounts and rates for
all employees as set forth at length below; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Mount Arlington has reviewed the salary
amounts and rates, and find same to be reasonable.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
BOROUGH OF MOUNT ARLINGTON, THAT, the salaries and rates for the year 2019, effective
retroactively to January 1, 2019, are established as follows, with contributions as dictated pursuant to
State of New Jersey requirements for those receiving health benefits.

Mayor 8,603.00
Council 5,735.00
Borough Clerk 72,751.00
Assistant Borough Clerk/Registrar 54,172.00
Acting Borough Clerk / Registrar 60,610.00
Assistant Borough Clerk/Deputy Registrar 58,000.00
Treasurer 61,629.00
Tax/Utility Collector 58,263.00
Tax/Utility Clerk (part time) 20.81 (PH)
Tax/Utility Collector (part time) 31.50 (PH)
Construction Technical Assistant/

Land Use Board Secretary 46,611.00
Recreation Administrative Clerk (part time) 17.69 (PH)
Zoning Officer/Property Maintenance 22,523.00
Tax Assessor 28,669.00
Police Secretary 49,368.00



Matron Call out Rate (3 hr. min.)
Matron On-Call Stipend

O.E.M. Coordinator K. Licata
O.E.M. Co-Coordinator J. Delaney

O.E.M. Deputies P. Nelson, G. Giacobbe

Public Safety Coordinators -
Licata, Nelson

Public Safety Secretary -
Smith

DPW Supervisor-Nelson
DPW Class I — Nelson
Water/Sewer Operator
Call out Rate

(3 hr. min.)

On Call Rate

DPW Class I — Oakes
Call Out Rate (3 hr. min.)
On Call Rate

DPW Class I - Oefelein
Call Out Rate (3 hr. min.)
On Call Rate

DPW Class III — DeFelice
Call Out Rate (3 hr. min.)
On Call Rate

DPW Class III — Inglis

Call Out Rate (3 hr. min.)

On Call Rate

DPW Class III - Macula
Call Out Rate (3 hr. min.)

On Call Rate

Board of Health Administrator

Dial-a-Ride Driver (part time)
Dial-a-Ride Driver (full time)

Janitorial

40.69 PH
2,500.00

3,844.00

795.00

3,448.00

3,448.00

14,910.00
73,075.00
12,389.00
52.70 PH

90.00 (per week)

57,617.00
41.55 PH
90.00 (per week)

56,291.00
40.59 PH
90.00 (per week)

41,096.00
29.64 PH
90.00 (per week)

48,731.00

35.14 PH

90.00 (per week)
45,948.00

33.14 PH

90.00 (per week)
3,865.00

16.56 PH
37,000.00

16.56 PH



Animal Control Secretaries-
Beth Dwyer, Linda DeSantis,

Kayleen Knight 1,722.00
Court Administrator 67,626.00
Deputy Court Administrator (part time) 20.81 (PH)
Deputy Court Administrator (full time) 48,000.00

Borough Administrator, Police Chief and Lieutenant’s salaries are set by Contract Agreements between
the Borough of Mount Arlington and the employees. Police Officers’ salaries are set by a Contract
Agreement between the Borough of Mount Arlington and the FOP #78.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall take effect retroactively as of
January 1, 2019.

I hereby certify this to be an accurate and true resolution as approved by the Mayor and Borough Council
at a Meeting held on July 9, 2019.
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Lizbeth Dwier, Acting Borough Clerk




